2017 CALENDAR – SCHOOL COPY (as at 31/01/2017)
Term 1 2017
	Date
	WK
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	Mon 23 Jan 

Fri 27 Jan
	1
	23 Jan 2017
	24 Jan 2017
	25 Jan 2017
	26 January 2017
AUSTRALIA DAY
	27 January 2017
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY

	Mon 30 Jan 


Fri 3 Feb 
	2
	30 Jan 2017
Students return 
(Yrs 7, 11 and 12)
Faculty Meetings
	31 Jan 2017
Students return (Yrs 8, 9 and 10)
	1 Feb 2017
Executive Meeting
New enrolments start
Term 1 Sport Selection
	2 Feb 2017
International students start
	3 Feb 2017


	Mon 6 Feb




Fri 10 Feb
	3
	6 Feb 2017
Staff Meeting


	7 Feb 2017
Yr 12 Uni Tour
	8 Feb 2017
Yr 12 Uni Tour
Executive MeetingKingscliff Way Years 7 and 8

	9 Feb 2017
Onstage and Callback, Sydney Excursion Yrs 11-12
	10 Feb 2017
Onstage and Callback, Sydney Excursion Yrs 11-12
SPC Meeting
KHS Swimming Carnival
NC Baseball Trials 

	Mon 13 Feb




Fri 17 Feb
	4
	13 Feb 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Team Meetings
FNC Volleyball – Boys / Girls
P&C Meeting 6:30pm
	14 Feb 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
T5 Principals (WHS)
12:00 – 5:00
School photos
	15 Feb 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Yr 11 “All My Own Work”
	16 Feb 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
	17 Feb 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Brainstorm Verbal Combat Yr 8


	Mon 20 Feb

Fri 24 Feb
	5
	20 Feb 2017
Faculty Meetings
FNC Swimming Carnival
	21 Feb 2017
NC Volleyball Trials
Executive Meeting 3:30 – 4:30pm
	22 Feb 2017
DP CLN
	23 Feb 2017
FNC Boys & Girls Touch
	24 Feb 2017
FNC Open & 15s Rugby League

	Mon 27 Feb



Fri 3 Mar
	6
	27 Feb 2017
Staff Meeting Extended (TBC)
Photos catch up day
Study Skills Yrs 7, 8, 9
	28 Feb 2017
FNC 15s AFL 
	1 Mar 2017
T5 HT’s CLN Mtg

	2 Mar 2017
T5 SRC (KHS)
WAVE reports issued
FNC Boys & Girls Open Basketball
	3 Mar 2017
HSC Maths Day
FNC Soccer – Boys/Girls

	Mon 6 Mar



Fri 10 Mar
	7
	6 Mar 2017
PDP Week
Vaccinations Yr 7 
Faculty Meetings
Yr 6 Parent Info night
	7 Mar 2017
PDP Week
T5 Principals (KHS)
7:30 – 12:30
NC Swimming Carnival
U18 Country Cup Rugby

	8 Mar 2017
PDP Week
Executive Meeting


	9 Mar 2017
PDP Week
NC U15s Touch
	10 Mar 2017
PDP Week
CLC Principals Meeting 7:30 – 10:30
FNC Rugby Union

	Mon 13 Mar


Fri 17 Mar
	8
	13 Mar 2017
Team Meetings
Study Skills (Yrs 10,11,12)
P&C Meeting 6:30pm
	14 Mar 2017
Amazing Race 2 Happy – Yr 7
NC U15 AFL Trials
	15 Mar 2017
Executive Meeting
T5 Exec Afternoon
FNC Vs NR Opens & 15s Rugby League
	16 Mar 2017
NC Basketball Trials
	17 Mar 2017
NC Golf Trials / NC Football Trials (LNC)

	Mon 20 Mar


Fri 24 Mar
	9
	20 Mar 2017
Staff Meeting
	21 Mar 2017
HARMONY DAY
Yrs 7, 11 and 12 P/T Night
NC Rugby Union Trials
	22 Mar 2017
Executive Meeting
ARL Womens League U13 & U15
	23 Mar 2017
Switched On – Yr 10
FNC Boys & Girls Open Hockey
	24 Mar 2017
Switched On – Yr 10

	Mon 27 Mar



Fri 31 Mar
	10
	27 Mar 2017
Faculty Meetings
	28 Mar 2017
Getting Connected Staff PL
NC Netball
	29 Mar 2017
Executive MeetingYear 12 Half Yearly Exams


	30 Mar 2017
NC Rugby League Trials Year 12 Exams and T5 Exams

	31 Mar 2017
Motivational Media

	Mon 3 Apr


Fri 7 Apr
	11
	3 Apr 2017
Team Meetings
CHC Swimming SOPACYear 12 Half Yearly Exams

	4 Apr 2017
Term 2 Sport Selection  / CHS Swimming SOPAC
	5 Apr 2017
Executive Meeting
Extended (6pm)
	6 Apr 2017
WAVE reports issued
NC Hockey Trials
	7 Apr 2017




2017 CALENDAR – SCHOOL COPY (as at 31/01/2017)
Term 2 2017
	Date	
	WK
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Thursday
	Friday

	Mon 24 Apr

Fri 28 Apr
	1
	24 April 2017
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
	25 April 2017
ANZAC DAY
	26 April 2017
Executive Meeting
ANZAC Day Ceremony
	27 April 2017
	28 April 2017
Northern NSW AFL


	Mon 1 May



Fri 5 May
	2
	1 May 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Faculty Meetings
NC Lawn Bowls (LNC)
	2 May 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Yrs 8, 9, 10 P/T night
Greater Northern Rugby League
	3 May 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Executive Meeting
Greater Northern Rugby League
	4 May 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Safe on Social Yr 11
	5 May 2017
Study Skills Mentoring Yr 12 reports issued
Safe on Social Yr 12
KHS Cross Country

	Mon 8 May



Fri 12 May
	3
	8 May 2017
Staff Meeting Extended
NC Open Touch
P&C Meeting 6:30pm
	9 May 2017
Yrs 7 & 9 NAPLAN
T5 Principals (BPHS) 7:30 – 12:00)
	10 May 2017
Yrs 7 & 9 NAPLAN
Executive Meeting
	11 May 2017
Yrs 7 & 9 NAPLAN
	12 May 2017


	Mon 15 May





Fri 19 May
	4
	15 May 2017
Yr 12 PI Work Placement
Team MeetingsYears 11 Half Yearly Exams

	16 May 2017
Yr 12 PI Work Placement 
	17 May 2017
Yr 12 PI Work Placement
	18 May 2017 
Yr 12 PI Work Placement
U13s & U15s Country Cup
	19 May 2017
Yr 12 PI Work Placement
Vaccinations (Yr 7)
FNC Cross Country

	Mon 22 May



Fri 26 May
	5
	22 May 2017
Faculty MeetingsT5 Half Yearly Exams

	23 May 2017
Executive meeting (3:30pm - 4:30pm)
CHS Girls Hockey

	24 May 2017
T5 DP CLN
CHS Girls Hockey Yrs 8 and 10 Half Yearly Exams

	25 May 2017 
WAVE reports issued
CHS Girls Hockey
	26 May 2017


	Mon 29 May




Fri 2 June
	6
	29 May 2017
Far North Coast Dance
Staff Meeting
NC Squash Trials / CHS Rugby League
Years 7 and 9 Half Yearly Exams


	30 May 2017
Far North Coast Dance
Science ICAS Competition
CHS Rugby League
	31 May 2017
Far North Coast Dance
T5 HT’s CLN Mtgs
CHS Rugby League
	1 June 2017 
Far North Coast Dance
T5 SRC 
	2 June 2017
Far North Coast Dance
KHS Athletics Carnival

	Mon 5 June




Fri 9 June
	7
	5 June 2017
Team Meetings
	6 June 2017
T5 Principals (TRHS) 7:30 – 12:00)

	7 June 2017
Executive Meeting
	8 June 2017 
Take a Stand – Yr 8
	9 June 2017
Take a Stand – Yr 8
CLC Principals Meeting 7:30 – 10:30
NC Secondary Cross Country

	Mon 12 June


Fri 16 June
	8
	12 June 2017
QUEEN’S 
BIRTHDAY
	13 June 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
	14 June 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Executive Meeting
	15 June 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
PASH – Yr 11
FNC Meeting
	16 June 2017
Study Skills Mentoring

	Mon 19 June




Fri 23 June
	9
	19 June 2017
Yr 11 PI Work Placement
Yr 7 Safe on Social
Staff Meeting
NC Gymnastics Trials
	20 June 2017
Yr 11 PI Work Placement
Yr 9 Safe on Social
	21 June 2017
Yr 11 PI Work Placement
Executive Meeting
Extended 1-6pm
	22 June 2017
Yr 11 PI Work Placement
Yr 8 Safe on Social
WAVE Reports issued
	23 June 2017
Yr 11 PI Work Placement
Brainstorm
Sticks and Stones
Yrs 7 and 9
Yr 10 Safe on Social
FNC Athletics

	Mon 26 June


Fri 30 June
	10
	26 June 2017
CAPA Production
Faculty Meetings
	27 June 2017
CAPA Production
School to Work–Yr 10
Term 3 Sport Selection
	28 June 2017
CAPA Production
Executive Meeting

	29 June 2017
CAPA Production
School to Work – Yr 10
	30 June 2017
CAPA Production
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Term 3 2017
	Date
	WK
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	Mon 17 July



Fri 21 July
	1
	17 July 2017
T5 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
DAY
	18 July 2017
Yr 9 Ski Trip
	19 July 2017
Yr 9 Ski Trip
Executive Meeting
	20 July 2017
Yr 9 Ski Trip
	21 July 2017
Yr 9 Ski Trip
Yrs 10 & 11 reports issued
Safe Travel – Yr 12
NSW CHS Cross Country

	Mon 24 July


Fri 28 July
	2
	24 July 2017
Faculty Meetings
Pathways Day Yr 10
	25 July 2017

	26 July 2017
Executive Meeting
	27 July 2017
Australian Maths Competition
Subject selection Expo – Yr 10
	28 July 2017
Australian Maths Competition
Yrs 7, 8 & 9 reports issued

	Mon 31 July

Fri 4 Aug
	3
	31 July 2017
Staff Meeting
	1 Aug 2017
T5 Principals Mtg, incl DPs (MHS) 
12:00 – 5:00
Titans Nines
	2 Aug 2017
Executive Meeting
	3 Aug 2017
Yr 7-12 P/T Night
Subject selection – parents

	4 Aug 2017
SPC  Mtg
NC Athletics

	Mon 7 Aug




Fri 11 Aug
	4
	7 Aug 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Team Meetings
Yrs 8 & 9 electives selections
	8 Aug 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Yr 10 Subject selection interviews
	9 Aug 2017
Study Skills Mentoring

Trial HSC Exams

	10 Aug 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
	11 Aug 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Ekka

	Mon 14 Aug




Fri 18 Aug
	5
	14 Aug 2017
Faculty Meetings
P&C Meeting 6:30pmTrial HSC Exams and T5 Exams

	15 Aug 2017
Executive Meeting (3:30 – 4:30pm)
Drama HSC Evening
	16 Aug 2017
T5 DP CLN 12 – 3
	17 Aug 2017
WAVE reports issued
	18 Aug 2017


	Mon 21 Aug


Fri 25 Aug
	6
	21 Aug 2017
Staff Meeting Extended (TBC)

	22 Aug 2017
	23 Aug 2017
T5 HT CLN
	24 Aug 2017
T5 SRC Mtg
Music HSC Parent Evening
	25 Aug 2017

	Mon 28 Aug




Fri 1 Sept
	7
	28 Aug 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
PDP Week
Faculty Meetings

	29 Aug 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
PDP Week
T5 Principals Mtg (WHS) 7:30 – 12:00

	30 Aug 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
PDP Week
Executive Meeting
	31 Aug 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
PDP Week
	1 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
PDP Week
Maths Olympiad Yr 8
CLC Principals Meeting 7:30 – 10:30
FNC Meeting

	Mon 4 Sept



Fri 8 Sept
	8
	4 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
Study Skills Mentoring
Team Meetings
	5 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
Study Skills Mentoring
	6 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
Study Skills Mentoring
Executive Meeting
T5 Executive Afternoon
CHS Athletics - SOPAC
	7 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science Study Skills Mentoring
CHS Athletics - SOPAC
	8 Sep 2017
Yr 10 VALID Science
Study Skills Mentoring
HSC Maths Day
CHS Athletics - SOPAC

	Mon 11 Sept




Fri 15 Sept
	9
	11 Sep 2017 
Staff Meeting
P&C meeting 6:30pmYr 11 Prelim HSC Exams and T5 exams

	12 Sep 2017



	13 Sep 2017
Executive Meeting
Extended 1-6pm
FNC Cricket Trials

	14 Sep 2017
WAVE reports issued
FNC Boys 14s & 16s Futsal

	15 Sep 2017
FNC Girls 14s & 16s Futsal

	Mon 18 Sept



Fri 22 Sept
	10
	18 Sep 2017
Faculty Meetings
	19 Sep 2017
Mock Interviews Yr 9 & 10
Term 4 Sport SelectionYr 11 Prelim HSC Exams

	20 Sep 2017
Executive Meeting

	21 Sep 2017

	22 Sep 2017
Yr 12 Academic Ceremony
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Term 4 2017
	Date
	WK
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	Mon 9 Oct

Fri 13 Oct
	1
	9 Oct 2017
Faculty Meetings
P&C meeting 6:30pm
	10 Oct 2017
	11 Oct 2017
Executive Meeting
NC Open Boys Cricket Trials
	12 Oct 2017
NC Open Boys Cricket Trials
	13 Oct 2017

	Mon 16 Oct




Fri 20 Oct
	2
	16 Oct 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Cheap Thrills Brainstorm (Yr 10) 10-11am
Team Meetings
	17 Oct 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
	18 Oct 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
Executive Meeting
	19 Oct 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
	20 Oct 2017
Study Skills Mentoring
FNC Beach Volleyball

	Mon 23 Oct



Fri 27 Oct
	3
	23 Oct 2017
Staff Meeting Extended (TBC)
	24 Oct 2017
T5 Principals Mtg (KHS) 7:30 – 12:00
2nd subject selection interview Yr 10
	25 Oct 2017
Executive Meeting
	26 Oct 2017
FNC SPC Venue TBC
2nd subject selection interview Yr 10
NC Blues Mtg - Ballina
	27 Oct 2017
FNC SPC Venue TBC
NC AGM - Ballina

	Mon 30 Oct


Fri 3 Nov
	4
	30 Oct 2017
Yr 8 VALID
Faculty Meetings 
	31 Oct 2017
Yr 8 VALID
	1 Nov 2017
Yr 8 VALID Science
Principal Network Meeting
NC Lifesaving Carnival (LNC)
	2 Nov 2017
Yr 8 VALID Science
	3 Nov 2017
Yr 8 VALID Science
Vaccinations Yr 7
NC Futsal Finals (LNC)

	Mon 6 Nov




Fri 10 Nov
	5
	6 Nov 2017
Faculty Meetings 
Yr 8 VALID Science
	7 Nov 2017
Executive Meeting (3:30 – 4:30)
Yr 8 VALID ScienceYears 9 and 10 Yearly Exams

	8 Nov 2017
T5 DP CLN 12 – 3
Yr 8 VALID Science
	9 Nov 2017
WAVE reports issued
Yr 8 VALID Science
	10 Nov 2017
FNC 15s Netball
Yr 8 VALID Science

	Mon 13 Nov



Fri 17 Nov
	6
	13 Nov 2017
Staff Meeting
P&C meeting 6:30pm
	14 Nov 2017
NC Beach Volleyball
Finals
	15 Nov 2017
T5 HT’s CLN Mtgs
Yr 12 formalYears 7 and 8 Yearly Exams

	16 Nov 2017
T5 SRC Mtg 
	17 Nov 2017


	Mon 20 Nov




Fri 24 Nov
	7
	20 Nov 2017
Schools Spectacular
Work Experience
PDP Week
Team Meetings
	21 Nov 2017
Schools Spectacular
Work Experience
PDP Week
T5 Principals Mtg (BPHS) 7:30 – 12:00
	22 Nov 2017
Schools Spectacular
Work Experience
PDP Week
Executive Meeting
	23 Nov 2017
Schools Spectacular
Work Experience
PDP Week
NC Boys & Girls Softball Trials
	24 Nov 2017
Schools Spectacular
Work Experience
PDP Week
CLC Principals Meeting 7:30 – 10:30
FNC AGM - Ballina

	Mon 27 Nov




Fri 1 Dec
	8
	27 Nov 2017
CAPA Production
Learning Extension Activities
Work Experience
rISK (tbc)
Faculty Meetings
	28 Nov 2017
CAPA Production
Learning Extension Activities
Work Experience
rISK (tbc)
	29 Nov 2017
CAPA Production
Learning Extension Activities
Work Experience
rISK (tbc)
Executive Meeting
	30 Nov 2017
CAPA Production
Learning Extension Activities
Work Experience
rISK (tbc)
Yr 5 Taster Day
	1 Dec 2017
Learning Extension Activities
Work Experience
rISK (tbc)

	Mon 4 Dec

Fri 8 Dec
	9
	4 Dec 2017
Staff Meeting
	5 Dec 2017
	6 Dec 2017
Executive Meeting
Extended 1-6pm
	7 Dec 2017
WAVE reports issued
	8 Dec 2017

	Mon 11 Dec


Fri 15 Dec
	10
	11 Dec 2017
Faculty Meetings
P&C meeting 6:30pm
	12 Dec 2017


	13 Dec 2017
Executive Meeting
	14 Dec 2017
Academic Ceremony Yrs 7-11 (TBC)
Academic Yrs 7-11 Assemblies (TBC)
	15 Dec 2017

	Mon 18 Dec

Tues 19 Dec
	11
	18 Dec 2017
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
	19 Dec 2017
STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY
	
	
	



